

## City of Cincinnati

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 202301364 **Version**: 1

Type:OrdinanceStatus:Passed EmergencyFile created:5/5/2023In control:Cincinnati City Council

 On agenda:
 5/17/2023

 Final action:
 5/17/2023

 Enactment date:
 5/17/2023

 Enactment #:
 0160-2023

Title: ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY) submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 5/10/2023,

AUTHORIZING the establishment of capital improvement program project account nos.

980x233x232324, "WHV - CEAO LBR 2018 Grant," 980x233x232325, "WHV - CEAO LBR 2018 HC Match," 980x233x232326, "WHV - OKI STBG 2019 Grant," and 980x233x232327, "WHV - OKI STBG 2019 HC Match," for the purpose of providing resources for the design, right-of-way acquisition, and construction of the Western Hills Viaduct project; and AUTHORIZING the City Manager to appropriate grant and matching resources in an amount up to \$12,375,000 according to the attached Schedule of

Appropriation.

Sponsors: City Manager

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. Attachment, 4. 160-2023, 5. 160-2023 T

| Date      | Ver. | Action By                    | Action                                 | Result |
|-----------|------|------------------------------|--|--------|
| 5/17/2023 | 1    | Cincinnati City Council      | Passed Emergency                       | Pass   |
| 5/17/2023 | 1    | Cincinnati City Council      | Emergency clause to remain             | Pass   |
| 5/17/2023 | 1    | Cincinnati City Council      | Suspension of the three readings       | Pass   |
| 5/15/2023 | 1    | Budget and Finance Committee | Recommend Passage Emergency            |        |
| 5/10/2023 | 1    | Cincinnati City Council      | Referred to Budget & Finance Committee |        |

ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY) submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 5/10/2023, establishment of AUTHORIZING the capital improvement program project account 980x233x232324, "WHV - CEAO LBR 2018 Grant," 980x233x232325, "WHV - CEAO LBR 2018 HC Match," 980x233x232326, "WHV - OKI STBG 2019 Grant," and 980x233x232327, "WHV - OKI STBG 2019 HC Match," for the purpose of providing resources for the design, right-of-way acquisition, and construction of the Western Hills Viaduct project; and AUTHORIZING the City Manager to appropriate grant and matching resources in an amount up to \$12,375,000 according to the attached Schedule of Appropriation.

## PASS EMERGENCY